No.MD/HMWS&SB/SWC/2014-15/2273, dt.4.8.2014. 

ORDER: 

In the circumstances reported by the Managing Director, 
HMWS&SB, Hyderabad in his letter read above, Government  after careful  
examination hereby order to grant exemption from the connection 
charges of Rs.12,19,400/- (Rupees Twelve lakhs nineteen thousand and 
four hundred only) in respect of Anaadha Vidyarthi  Griha, Hyderabad, as 
it is serving to provide all facilities to the Orphanage and poor students 
by making arrangements for their accommodation and education etc., 
without any caste and Religion.  

2. The Managing Director, Hyderabad Metro Water Supply & Sewerage